ILLUSTRATIONS

MAPS

THE INTENDED ROUTE OF ST. LEGER'S EXPEDITION
THE FRONTIERS OF NEW YORK IN THE REVOLUTION
THE ONEIDA CARRY

PRECINCTS OF TRYON COUNTY

MARCH OF THE TRYON COUNTY BRIGADE
SOUTHERN TRYON AND THE SCHOHARIE VALLEY
OSWEGO AND THREE RIVERS

THE POSTS AT TICONDEROGA

PRIMARY ILLUSTRATIONS

REAR COVER: FORT STANWIX (SCHUYLER), 'ST. LEGER'S NEMISIS'
FRONTISPIECE — BRIGADIER GENERAL BARRY ST. LEGER

LIEUTENANT GENERAL SIR JOHN BURGOYNE

GENERAL AND GOVERNOR SIR GUY CARLETON

LIEUTENANT GENERAL HORATIO GATES

A YOUNGER BARRY ST. LEGER

LIEUTENANT COLONEL SIR JOHN JOHNSON, KRR NY

ROYAL YORKER LIGHT INFANTRY OFFICER

JOSEPH BRANT THAYENDANEGEA, MOHAWK WAR CAPTAIN, 1776
COLONEL GUY JOHNSON, SUPERINDTENDENT, SIX NATIONS' INDIAN DEPT
MAJOR JOHN BUTLER, DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT, SIX NATIONS' INDIAN DEPT
PORTRAITS OF FOUR PRINCIPAL NATIVES

LIEUTENANT GENERAL PHILIP SCHUYLER

LIEUTENANT COLONEL MARINUS WILLETT, 3NY CONTINENTAL LINE
COLONEL PETER GANSEVOORT, 3NY CONTINENTAL LINE

MAJOR GENERAL BENEDICT ARNOLD, 1778

A LIGHT HORSE BUGLER

MOUTH OF THE OSWEGO RIVER

RUINS OF TICONDEROGA

12

102

158

192

199

218

236

11

11

11

14

14

49

73

90

90

98

102

102

102

196

212

218

221



