ILLUSTRATIONS

MAPS

THE INTENDED ROUTE OF ST. LEGER'S EXPEDITION	2
THE FRONTIERS OF NEW YORK IN THE REVOLUTION	12
THE ONEIDA CARRY	102
PRECINCTS OF TRYON COUNTY	158
MARCH OF THE TRYON COUNTY BRIGADE	192
SOUTHERN TRYON AND THE SCHOHARIE VALLEY	199
OSWEGO AND THREE RIVERS	218
THE POSTS AT TICONDEROGA	236
PRIMARY ILLUSTRATIONS	
REAR COVER: FORT STANWIX (SCHUYLER), 'ST. LEGER'S NEMISIS'	
FRONTISPIECE - BRIGADIER GENERAL BARRY ST. LEGER	ii
LIEUTENANT GENERAL SIR JOHN BURGOYNE	11
GENERAL AND GOVERNOR SIR GUY CARLETON	11
LIEUTENANT GENERAL HORATIO GATES	11
A YOUNGER BARRY ST. LEGER	14
LIEUTENANT COLONEL SIR JOHN JOHNSON, KRR NY	14
ROYAL YORKER LIGHT INFANTRY OFFICER	49
JOSEPH BRANT THAYENDANEGEA, MOHAWK WAR CAPTAIN, 1776	73
COLONEL GUY JOHNSON, SUPERINDTENDENT, SIX NATIONS' INDIAN DEPT	90
MAJOR JOHN BUTLER, DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT, SIX NATIONS' INDIAN DEPT	90
PORTRAITS OF FOUR PRINCIPAL NATIVES	98
LIEUTENANT GENERAL PHILIP SCHUYLER	102
LIEUTENANT COLONEL MARINUS WILLETT, 3NY CONTINENTAL LINE	102
COLONEL PETER GANSEVOORT, 3NY CONTINENTAL LINE	102
MAJOR GENERAL BENEDICT ARNOLD, 1778	196
A LIGHT HORSE BUGLER	212
MOUTH OF THE OSWEGO RIVER	218
RUINS OF TICONDEROGA	221